

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife **2020 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12/10/19) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT			
		37-2020- 0	041		
			RINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	1	DATE		
RESOURCE CONSERVATION DISTRICT OF GREATER SAN DIEGO COUNTY			01/16/2020		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	<u> </u>		DOCUMENT NUMBER		
San Diego County			*2020-0041*		
PROJECT TITLE SAN DIEGO RIVER HEALTHY HEADW/	ATERS: US FOREST SE	RVICE CLE			
FOREST-INVASIVE WEED TREATMENT, IMPACTED SITE MANA					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN		PHONE NUMBER		
US FOREST SERVICE CLEVELAND NATIONAL FOREST (USFS			(858) 674-2993		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
10845 RANCHO BERNARDO ROAD SUITE 200	SAN DIEGO	CA	92127		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	ON W DIECO	0/1			
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State	Agency Private Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	9	\$3,343.25	\$		
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	9	\$2,406.75	\$		
Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)	q	\$1,136.50	\$		
Exempt from fee					
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	y)				
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	\$50.00		
County documentary handling fee		\$			
☐ Other		\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:	TOTAL D		\$50.00		
🗌 Cash 🔲 Credit 🗹 Check 🔲 Other 9825	TOTAL RE	ECEIVED \$			
SIGNATURE	ICY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITL	E		
San San	Diego County	C.TEF	RAN , Deputy		
X // San		0.121	, Deputy		
Govern	nor's Office of Planning & Re	esearch			
JAN 17 2020					
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE					
	anna a sanata na anna anna anna anna ann	names from the second	s Neurostant meter menere menere service de la contra contra de la contra de la contra de la contra de la contra d		

COPY - CDFW/ASB

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

2020010252

From: (Public Agency):

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

County Clerk: County of San Diego 1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 260 San Diego, CA 92101

 Finest J Dronenburg, Jr. Recorder County Clerk
 Resource Conservation District of

 G
 Greater San Diego County

 11769 Waterhill Rd
 Lakeside, CA 92040

Project Title: San Diego River Healthy Headwaters: US Forest Service Cleveland National Forest – Invasive Weed Treatment, Impacted Site Management and Restoration, and Invasive Wildlife Species Removal

BY

JAN 16 2020

C. Teran

DEPUTY

Project Applicant: US Forest Service Cleveland National Forest (USFS), 10845 Rancho Bernardo Road, Suite 200, San Diego, CA 92127 (Phone: 858-674-2993)

Project Location-Specific: The El Capitan Reservoir catchment, or Upper San Diego River Watershed, is in the eastern central portion of San Diego County, bounded by the communities of Ramona and Lakeside to the west, Julian and Santa Ysabel to the north, and Descanso and Alpine to the south. Invasive aquatic species removal will occur within the San Diego River stream system above El Capitan Reservoir on US Forest Service lands.

Project Location-City: Ramona

Project Location-County: San Diego

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The purpose of the project is to enhance and protect the El Capitan Reservoir through targeted removal of invasive species. Maintenance and stormproofing of Cedar Creek roads on US Forest Service lands will be performed, in addition to road drainage improvement with the intent of minimizing erosion and sediment transport/delivery to stream channels.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: <u>Resource Conservation District of Greater San</u> <u>Diego County</u>

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: <u>US Forest Service Cleveland National</u> Forest (USFS)

Exempt Status: Categorical Exemption, Section 15333 - Small Habitat Restoration Project

Reasons why project is exempt: This project falls within the definition of CEQA Title 14, Chapter 3, Article 19 Section 15333. The CNF does not have the authority to sign a state document. A NEPA document (Categorical Exclusion (CE)/Decision Memo (DM)) was prepared for this action; no controversy exists, and no public objections were made during the process. Best management practices (BMPs) will be implemented to minimize impacts to water quality.

 Lead Agency Contact Person:
 Sheryl Landrum, Executive Director, Resource Conservation

 District of Greater San Diego County
 Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Area Code/Telephone Extension: (619) 562-0096

WELLU

JAN 17 2020

	C
Signature/Title:	le

Executive Director Date: 112

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

A COLOR	San Die Transaction #: Receipt #:	go County 4413699 2020028444	
Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr. Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk 1600 Pacific Highway Suite 260 P. O. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750 Tel. (619) 237-0502 Fax (619) 557-4155 www.sdarcc.com	Cashier Date: Cashier Location:	01/16/2020 SD	Print Date: 01/16/2020 4:21 pm
			Payment Summary Total Fees: \$50.00 Total Payments \$50.00 Balance: \$0.00
Payment			
CHECK PAYMENT			\$50.00
Total Payments			\$50.00
Miscellaneous Item			
FISH & WILDLIFE FEES			
Fees: Fish & Wildlife County	Administrative Fee		\$50.00
Total Fees Due:			\$50.00
Grand Total - All Documents:			\$50.00